

	P-2R					Burgess Civil, LLC <i>Rejected</i>		Preferred Materials, Inc.		Cathcart Construction Company - Florida, LLC		Blacktip Services Incorporated		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
Item No.	Description	Seg. 1	Seg. 2	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
580-1-2	LANDSCAPE COMPLETE - LARGE PLANTS	1	0	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 43,819.86	\$43,819.86	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
630-2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	58	149	207	LF	\$ 21.00	\$4,347.00	\$ 21.09	\$4,365.63	\$21.75	\$4,502.25	\$21.56	\$4,462.92	\$25.00	\$5,175.00
630-2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	250	588	838	LF	\$ 38.00	\$31,844.00	\$ 43.82	\$36,721.16	\$45.25	\$37,919.50	\$50.14	\$42,017.32	\$55.00	\$46,090.00
630-2-14	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	25	25	50	LF	\$ 77.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 32.86	\$1,643.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
632-7-2	SIGNAL CABLE - REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, F&I	271	474	745	LF	\$ 11.00	\$8,195.00	\$ 15.88	\$11,830.60	\$17.00	\$12,665.00	\$16.47	\$12,270.15	\$20.00	\$14,900.00
635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13"x24" COVER SIZE	13	23	36	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$ 1,933.55	\$69,607.80	\$2,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,913.00	\$68,868.00	\$2,500.00	\$90,000.00
646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	0	2	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,244.87	\$6,489.74	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,615.54	\$7,231.08	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00
646-1-12	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, F&I PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST	2	1	3	EA	\$ 2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$ 3,244.86	\$9,734.58	\$3,350.00	\$10,050.00	\$3,176.00	\$9,528.00	\$4,150.00	\$12,450.00
	P-4R														
646-2-120	ALUMINUM POLE - INDEX 695-001, FURNISH & INSTALL, 20'	0	2	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 4,997.66	\$9,995.32	\$5,150.00	\$10,300.00	\$6,610.00	\$13,220.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00
653-1-11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	0	2	2	AS	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,487.69	\$2,975.38	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,368.00	\$2,736.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
653-1-12	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, (F&I), LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAY	0	1	1	AS	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 2,138.41	\$2,138.41	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,458.00	\$2,458.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
653-1-60	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	0	2	2	AS	\$ 110.00	\$220.00	\$ 164.33	\$328.66	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$233.00	\$466.00	\$210.00	\$420.00
654-2-21	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR, COMPLETE SIGN ASSY- SINGLE DIRECTION	2	14	16	AS	\$ 12,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 16,917.75	\$270,684.00	\$17,450.00	\$279,200.00	\$14,159.00	\$226,544.00	\$21,700.00	\$347,200.00
654-2-22	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR, COMPLETE SIGN ASSY- SINGLE DIRECTION	1	1	2	AS	\$ 12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 21,783.95	\$43,567.90	\$22,475.00	\$44,950.00	\$14,159.00	\$28,318.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00
659-1-103	MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETRO- FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	0	3	3	EA	\$ 510.00	\$1,530.00	\$ 10,489.38	\$31,468.14	\$10,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$521.00	\$1,563.00	\$13,500.00	\$40,500.00
660-1-600	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, REMOVE - CABINET TO REMAIN	4	6	10	EA	\$ 110.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 273.87	\$2,738.70	\$282.50	\$2,825.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
660-4-11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-VIDEO, F&I, CABINET EQUIPMENT	2	3	5	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 30,670.62	\$153,353.10	\$31,500.00	\$157,500.00	\$33,918.00	\$169,590.00	\$39,400.00	\$197,000.00
660-4-12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-VIDEO, F&I, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	2	3	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 6,403.43	\$32,017.15	\$6,600.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,918.00	\$169,590.00	\$8,200.00	\$41,000.00
665-1-11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	2	5	7	EA	\$ 417.00	\$2,919.00	\$ 1,150.27	\$8,051.89	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$766.00	\$5,362.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
665-1-60	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE-POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN	2	4	6	EA	\$ 110.00	\$660.00	\$ 82.16	\$492.96	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$139.00	\$834.00	\$110.00	\$660.00
676-1-500	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, ADJUST AND MODIFY	2	3	5	EA	\$ 2,615.00	\$13,075.00	\$ 10,409.41	\$52,047.05	\$10,750.00	\$53,750.00	\$3,590.00	\$17,950.00	\$13,400.00	\$67,000.00
700-1111	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	27	98	125	AS	\$ 600.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 629.91	\$78,738.75	\$450.00	\$56,250.00	\$690.00	\$86,250.00	\$680.00	\$85,000.00
700-1112	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12-20 SF	2	5	7	AS	\$ 900.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 2,738.74	\$19,171.18	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$20,125.00	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00
700-1500	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE	0	2	2	AS	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 219.10	\$438.20	\$113.00	\$226.00	\$287.00	\$574.00	\$410.00	\$820.00
700-1600	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	22	53	75	EA	\$ 50.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 54.77	\$4,107.75	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$288.00	\$4,520.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00
700-3-501	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF	10	12	22	EA	\$ 65.00	\$1,430.00	\$ 71.21	\$1,566.62	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$58.00	\$1,276.00	\$15.00	\$330.00
700-3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	2	0	2	EA	\$ 45.00	\$90.00	\$ 49.30	\$98.60	\$79.00	\$158.00	\$58.00	\$116.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
700-13-15	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP (F&I) (5')	11	16	27	EA	\$ 120.00	\$3,240.00	\$ 131.46	\$3,549.42	\$85.00	\$2,295.00	\$173.00	\$4,671.00	\$110.00	\$2,970.00
704-1-1	TUBULAR MARKER (DURABLE) (36" WHITE POST)	28	75	103	EA	\$ 200.00	\$20,600.00	\$ 219.10	\$22,567.30	\$113.00	\$11,639.00	\$288.00	\$29,664.00	\$320.00	\$32,960.00
705-11-1	DELINEATOR (FLEXIBLE TUBULAR)	21	22	43	EA	\$ 65.00	\$2,795.00	\$ 71.21	\$3,062.03	\$113.00	\$4,859.00	\$230.00	\$9,890.00	\$120.00	\$5,160.00
706-1-3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	160	486	646	EA	\$ 4.00	\$2,584.00	\$ 4.38	\$2,829.48	\$4.50	\$2,907.00	\$7.00	\$4,522.00	\$6.00	\$3,876.00
710-12-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	638	704	1,342	SF	\$ 5.00	\$6,710.00	\$ 5.26	\$7,058.92	\$5.50	\$7,381.00	\$8.00	\$10,736.00	\$6.00	\$8,052.00
710-90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	1	1	2	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 24,039.03	\$48,078.06	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$21,505.00	\$43,010.00	\$30,900.00	\$61,800.00
	P-5R														
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	1637	2,800	4,437	LF	\$ 3.50	\$15,529.50	\$ 3.59	\$15,928.83	\$3.75	\$16,638.75	\$8.00	\$35,496.00	\$5.00	\$22,185.00
711-11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	2033	328	2,361	LF	\$ 5.00	\$11,805.00	\$ 5.39	\$12,725.79	\$5.50	\$12,985.50	\$9.00	\$21,249.00	\$7.00	\$16,527.00
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP UNE AND CROSSWALK	283	521	804	LF	\$ 7.00	\$5,628.00	\$ 7.19	\$5,780.76	\$7.50	\$6,030.00	\$10.00	\$8,040.00	\$9.00	\$7,236.00
711-11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.576	1	1.199	GM	\$ 7,207.00	\$8,641.19	\$ 2,357.28	\$2,826.38	\$2,450.00	\$2,937.55	\$3,000.00	\$3,597.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,597.00
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	12	43	55	EA	\$ 400.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 186.23	\$10,242.65	\$192.00	\$10,560.00	\$220.00	\$12,100.00	\$240.00	\$13,200.00
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	13	30	43	EA	\$ 60.00	\$2,580.00	\$ 60.25	\$2,590.75	\$62.00	\$2,666.00	\$95.00	\$4,085.00	\$75.00	\$3,225.00
711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	98	347	445	LF	\$ 5.00	\$2,225.00	\$ 5.20	\$2,314.00	\$5.50	\$2,447.50	\$9.00	\$4,005.00	\$7.00	\$3,115.00
711-11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 6-10 DOTTED, 6"	0.108	0	0.235	GM	\$ 5,900.00	\$1,386.50	\$ 2,305.23	\$541.73	\$2,450.00	\$575.75	\$3,000.00	\$705.00	\$3,000.00	\$705.00
711-14-125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	885	1,510	2,395	LF	\$ 16.00	\$38,320.00	\$ 17.14	\$41,050.30	\$18.00	\$43,110.00	\$19.00	\$45,505.00	\$20.00	\$47,900.00
711-14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	26	37	63	EA	\$ 325.00	\$20,475.00	\$ 353.85	\$22,292.55	\$365.00	\$22,995.00	\$275.00	\$17,325.00	\$450.00	\$28,350.00
711-14-170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	26	37	63	EA	\$ 300.00	\$18,900.00	\$ 324.27	\$20,429.01	\$335.00	\$21,105.00	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$420.00	\$26,460.00
711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	2.552	4	6.651	GM	\$ 4,700.00	\$31,259.70	\$ 5,046.19	\$33,562.21	\$5,200.00	\$34,585.20	\$8,000.00	\$53,208.00	\$6,500.00	\$43,231.50
711-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	0.032	0	0.087	GM	\$ 11,600.00	\$1,009.20	\$ 1,305.52	\$113.58	\$1,300.00	\$113.10	\$3,000.00	\$261.00	\$1,600.00	\$139.20
711-16-133	THERMOPLASTIC (STD-OTHER) (WHITE) (SKIP) (12") (3'- 9')	0.062	0	0.263	GM	\$ 2,300.00	\$604.90	\$ 2,495.21	\$656.24	\$2,600.00	\$683.80	\$3,000.00	\$789.00	\$3,250.00	\$854.75

[illegible]